

**S.T. 2(01) 25**  
**C.I.S. Registration no. 114 of 23**  
**CNR NO. WBSP07-002597-2023**

**Order No. 04 dated 19.11.25**

Nine accused persons Viz: 1) Md. Zubeir, 2) Shahid Hussain, 3) Mehtab Aam, 4) Saddam Maji, 5) Abdul Rahaman, 6) Md Raja @ Yahya , 7) Md Ali, 8) Mobammed Ahmed and 9) Mohammed Ibrahim on CB are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P. - in - charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused persons are present today.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and evidence.

No witness is present today.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 16-03-2026 for evidence of C.S.W. no. 1 .

Todate for appearance of the accused persons.

Prosecution do take step accordingly.

D/C.

Sd/- I.M.Mitra.

2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. Sessions Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- I.M.Mitra.

2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. Sessions Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

J.O. Code : WB00656